
RE: vaccines & borders

From: "Hill, PeterD(CBSA)" <peter.hill@cbsa-asfc.gc.ca>
To: "Ossowski, John" <john.ossowski@cbsa-asfc.gc.ca>, Arianne Reza <arianne.reza@tpsgc-

pwgsc.gc.ca>, "MacKinnon, Paul" <paul.mackinnon@cbsa-asfc.gc.ca>
Cc: Michael Vandergrift <michael.vandergrift@tpsgc-pwgsc.gc.ca>, Bill Matthews

<bill.matthews@tpsgc-pwgsc.gc.ca>, Levent Ozmutlu <levent.ozmutlu@tpsgc-pwgsc.gc.ca>,
Joelle Paquette <joelle.paquette@tpsgc-pwgsc.gc.ca>, "Stewart, lain (PHAC/ASPC)"
<iain.stewart@canada.ca>, "Tanguy2, Patrick (PHAC/ASPC)" <patrick.tanguy2@canada.ca>,
"Gaspar, Fred" <fred.gaspar@cbsa-asfc.gc.ca>, "Eves, David" <david.eves@cbsa-
asfc.gc.ca>, "Desrosiers, Martha" <martha.desrosiers@cbsa-asfc.gc.ca>

Date: Mon, 26 Oct 2020 20:19:15+0000

Arianne:

Fred Gaspar and I available to discuss.
Should we set up a call now?

Peter

From: Ossowski, John <John.Ossowski@cbsa-asfc.gc.ca>
Sent: October 26, 2020 4:08 PM
To: Arianne Reza <Arianne.Reza@tpsgc-pwgsc.gc.ca>; MacKinnon, Paul <Paul.Mackinnon@cbsa-
asfc.gc.ca>; Hill, PeterD(CBSA) <Peter.Hill@cbsa-asfc.gc.ca>
Cc: Michael Vandergrift <Michael.Vandergrift@tpsgc-pwgsc.gc.ca>; Bill Matthews
<Bill.Matthews@tpsgc-pwgsc.gc.ca>; Levent Ozmutlu <Levent.Ozmutlu@tpsgc-pwgsc.gc.ca>; Joelle
Paquette <Joelle.Paquette@tpsgc-pwgsc.gc.ca>; Stewart, lain (PHAC/ASPC)
<iain.stewart@canada.ca>; Tanguy2, Patrick (PHAC/ASPC) <patrick.tanguy2@canada.ca>
Subject: RE: vaccines & borders

Hi Arianne - Peter and his team will assist.

Thanks, John

From: Arianne Reza <Arianne.Reza@tpsQC-pwqsc.QC.ca>
Sent: October 26, 2020 3:51 PM
To: MacKinnon, Paul <Paul.Mackinnon@cbsa-asfc.gc.ca>; Hill, PeterD(CBSA) <Peter.Hill@cbsa-
asfc.gc.ca>; Ossowski, John <John.Ossowski@cbsa-asfc.gc.ca>
Cc: Michael Vandergrift <Michael.Vandergrift@tpsgc-pwgsc.gc.ca>; Bill Matthews
<Bill.Matthews@tpsqc-pwqsc.qc.ca>; Levent Ozmutlu <Levent.Ozmutlu@tpsgc-pwgsc.gc.ca>; Joelle
Paquette <Joelle.Paquette@tpsgc-pwgsc.gc.ca>; Stewart, lain (PHAC/ASPC)
<iain.stewart@canada.ca>; Tanguy2, Patrick (PHAC/ASPC) <patrick.tanguy2@canada.ca>
Subject: vaccines & borders

Dear CBSA colleagues,
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Vaccine deployment is scaling up very quickly with the early doses coming in QI 2021. As it happens
today both Janssen and Novavax reached out at senior levels to PSPC to request that Canada take on
the "importer of record" to facilitate seamless importation in to Canada. In general, our sense is we
need to have a very tightly control border facilitation process in place to ensure that vaccines move
efficiently especially across potentially distribution potential multiple points.

Who would you like us to work with to answer questions around the importer of record, as the
contracts needs to be finalized on this point.

Thank you, Arianne
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